Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the To correct the inventor's name from Clifoed F. Lincoln III to Clifford F. Lincoln III previously recorded on Reel 016317 Frame 0151. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the error occurred on the cover sheet data on the previous recordation. (assignment document correct).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clifford F. Lincoln III	02/17/2005
Larry H. Smith	02/17/2005
George E. Sharp III	02/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Electronics Corporation
Street Address:	4550 New Linden Hill Road
Internal Address:	Suite 140
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11063685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(302)633-2776			
Correspondence will be s	ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	(302) 633-3566			
Email:	lisa.vaccarelli@tycoelectronics.com			
Correspondent Name:	Tyco Electronics Corporation			
Address Line 1:	4550 New Linden Hill Road			
Address Line 2:	Suite 140			
Address Line 4:	Wilmington, DELAWARE 19808			
[

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

E-TO-00019

PATENT REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0380

11063685

\$40.00

CH

500064135

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	03-04-20	05	United States Patent and	FOF COMMERCE
F III				
			Docket No.: E-TO-0001	9 (1500-2)
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar	1029531	52	ocuments or the new addre	ss(es) below. 🔐
.Name of conveying party(ies)/Execu Clittord	tion Date(s): 2. I	Name and add	lress of receiving part	:y(ies) ⊃
Cliffoed F. Lincoln III, Larry H. Smith		Name: Tyco Electronics Corporation		
and George E. Sharp III	Int	ernal Address:		113
Execution Date(s) February 17, 2005	Sti	eet Address:	2901 Fulling Mill Road	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	1? Yes V No			
Nature of conveyance:		Middletow	~	
✓ Assignment		y: Middletow		
	ge of Name Sta	ate: <u>PA</u>		
Government Interest Assignment	Co	untry: <u>USA</u>	Zip:170)57
Other		·····		
Application or patent number(s):			& address(es) attached? filed together with a ne	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.		маррисацон.
3HASSEN1 00000014 11063685				
40.00 DP				
Addi				
	tional numbers attache	لسسا	No	
Name and address to whom corresp	ondence 6. 1	otal number	No of applications and p	atents
oncerning document should be maile	oondence 6. 1 inv	fotal number olved:	of applications and p	
oncerning document should be maile Name: Tyco Technology Resources	oondence 6. 1 inv	fotal number olved:	of applications and particular of applications and particular of the second sec	40.00
oncerning document should be maile	oondence 6. 1 inv	Total number olved: Total fee (37 C	of applications and particular of applications and particular of the second sec	40.00 card
oncerning document should be maile Name: Tyco Technology Resources nternal Address:	oondence 6. 1 id: inv 7. 1	Total number olved: Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to	of applications and particular of applications and particular of the second sec	40.00 card
oncerning document should be maile Name: Tyco Technology Resources nternal Address:	oondence 6. 1 id: inv 7. 1	Total number olved: Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	of applications and particular of applications and particular of the second sec	40.00 card account
oncerning document should be maile Name: Tyco Technology Resources	oondence 6. 1 inv 7. 1 	fotal number olved: Fotal fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require	of applications and particular of applications and particular of the second sec	40.00 card account
oncerning document should be maile Name: Tyco Technology Resources nternal Address:	bondence 6. 1 inv 7. 1	Total number olved: Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require Payment Info	of applications and particular of applications and particular of the second sec	40.00 card account ot affecting title)
oncerning document should be maile Name: Tyco Technology Resources Internal Address:	bondence 6. 1 inv 7. 1	Total number olved: Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require Payment Info	of applications and particular of applications and particular of a policity of a policy of	40.00 card account ot affecting title)
oncerning document should be maile Name: Tyco Technology Resources Internal Address:	bondence 6. 1 inv 7. 1 [[[[[fotal number olved: Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require Payment Info a. Credit Card	of applications and particular of applications and particular of a point of a	40.00 card account ot affecting title)
oncerning document should be maile Name: Tyco Technology Resources Internal Address:	bondence 6. 1 inv 7. 1 [[[[[fotal number olved: Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	of applications and particular of applications and particular of a point of a	40.00 card account ot affecting title)
oncerning document should be maile Name: Tyco Technology Resources Internal Address:	bondence 6. 1 inv 7. 1 [[[[[fotal number olved: Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	of applications and particular of applications and particular of a point of a	40.00 card account ot affecting title)
oncerning document should be maile Name: Tyco Technology Resources Internal Address:	bondence 6. 1 inv 7. 1 [[[[[fotal number olved: Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	of applications and particular of applications and particular of a point of a	40.00 card account ot affecting title) 40
oncerning document should be maile Name: Tyco Technology Resources Internal Address: Street Address: 4550 New Linden Road City: Wilmington State: Delaware Zip: 19 Phone Number: 302-633-2740 Statal Address: State: Delaware Sta	wondence 6. 1 inv 7.	fotal number olved: Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	of applications and particular of applications and particular of a second strain of the charged by credit of the charged to deposite the charged to deposite of the charged to deposite	40.00 card account ot affecting title) 40 23, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0382

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I/We, Clifford F. Lincoln III, who resides at 1433 Vernon Ridge Court, Atlanta, GA 30338; Larry H. Smith, who resides at 153 Rhyne Court, Clemmons, NC 27012; and George E. Sharp III, who resides at 664 Doe Run Drive, Kernersville, NC 27284

have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

FLUSH FLOOR SERVICE HIDEAWAY UNIVERSAL BOX ASSEMBLY

which application was executed by the inventor on the date of execution of this assignment, and is identified by Attorney Docket Number 1500-2 (E-TO-00019),

and Tyco Electronics Corporation

whose address is 2901 Fulling Mill Road, Middletown, PA 17057

and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me/us, receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/we hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my/our name(s) or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

ASSIGNMENT

- Page 1 -

PATENT REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0383 4. Warrant that I/we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I/we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

5. Bind my/our heirs and legal representatives, as well as myself/ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to me/us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me/us or my/our heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my/our control or in the control of my/our heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

The effective date of this instrument is the latest date accompanying signature(s), hereinbelow.

In testimony whereof I/we have affixed my/our signature(s).

(Date) Clifford F. Lincoln III (Date) Con 10 (Witness) 2-17-05 (Date) (Witness) 2-17-05 Larry H. Smith (Date) (Witness (Date) <u>_2=17=05</u> (Date) (Witness) George E. Sharp III Witness Vitness)

ASSIGNMENT

- Page 2

PATENT REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 12/07/2005